TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emdeon Business Services LLC		111/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Advanced Business Fulfillment, LLC		11/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc.		11/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Envoy LLC		11/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
MedE America of Ohio LLC		111/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
The Sentinel Group Services LLC		11/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	101 N. Tryon Street, One Independence Ctr.	
Internal Address:	Mail code: NC1-001-05-45	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255-0001	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3696795	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	3694986	BILLS 2 EDI
Registration Number:	4039038	CARECOMM
Registration Number:	3990762	CLAIM 360
Registration Number:	3694985	CLAIMS 2 EDI
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3454190	ELECTRONIC RX NETWORK
Registration Number:	3538679	EMDEON
Registration Number:	3734779	EMDEON CLAIM MASTER
Registration Number:	4010228	EMDEON OFFICE EZBILL
Registration Number:	3864950	EMDEON PATIENT RESPONSIBILITY ESTIMATOR
Registration Number:	3789218	EOBREEZE
Registration Number:	3694988	EOBREEZE FLY THROUGH PAYMENT PROCESSING
Registration Number:	3762867	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	2891548	ERX
Registration Number:	2760818	ERX CONNECT
Registration Number:	2780221	ERX EDIT
Registration Number:	2886947	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2805955	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2938505	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2604556	ERX PAD
Registration Number:	2760819	ERX WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3694984	FVTECH
Registration Number:	2904164	HEALTHPAYERS USA
Registration Number:	1695044	MED E AMERICA
Registration Number:	3568646	SMART SEARCH
Registration Number:	2954462	THE SENTINEL GROUP
Registration Number:	4032403	CEA ADVANCED PAYER SEARCH
Registration Number:	3100222	CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS
Serial Number:	77375708	EMDEON VISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(302)636-5454 Fax Number: Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company** Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	970986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
	TRADEMARK

	/jep/
Date:	11/08/2011
Total Attachments: 9 source=11-7-11 Emdeon-BOA-TM#page1.t source=11-7-11 Emdeon-BOA-TM#page2.t source=11-7-11 Emdeon-BOA-TM#page3.t source=11-7-11 Emdeon-BOA-TM#page4.t source=11-7-11 Emdeon-BOA-TM#page5.t source=11-7-11 Emdeon-BOA-TM#page7.t source=11-7-11 Emdeon-BOA-TM#page8.t source=11-7-11 Emdeon-BOA-TM#page8.t	if if if if if if if if

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Emdeon Business Services LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Defaware LLC	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Internal Address: Mail Code: NC1-001-05-45 Street Address: 101 N Tryon Street, One Independence Ctr City: Charlotte State: NC	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA - Delaware</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? XYes No	Country: USA Zip: 28255-0001 X Association Citizenship USA - Federal	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 2, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77-375,708 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,696,795 and additional numbers on attached Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maureen P. Murphy. Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: <u>CAHILL GORDON & REINDEL LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: 212-701-3283		
Fax Number: 212-378-2440 Email Address: mmurphy@cahill.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name	
9. Signature: Maulen P: Muy Signature		
MAUREEN P. MURPHY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ITEM 1 (cont'd) to Trademarks Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

Entity	Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity	Citizenship
Advanced Business Fulfillment, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation	USA-Delaware
Envoy LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
MedE America of Ohio LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
The Sentinel Group Services LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2011, by Emdeon Business Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Advanced Business Fulfillment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MedE America of Ohio LLC (f/k/a MedE America Corporation), a Delaware limited liability company, Envoy LLC (f/k/a Envoy Corporation), a Delaware limited liability company, The Sentinel Group Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 2011 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor:
 - (a) registered Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.13 thereof, the Administrative Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

EMDEON BUSINESS SERVICES LLC, as Grantor

By:

Name: Gregory T. Stevens-

Title: Secretary

ADVANCED BUSINESS FULFILLMENT, LLC, as

Grantor

By:

Name: Gregory T. Stevens

Title: Secretary

MEDE AMERICA OF OHIO LLC, as Grantor

By:

Name: Gregory T. Stevens

Title: Secretary

ENVOY LLC, as Grantor

By:

Name: Gregory T. Stevens

Title: Secretary

THE SENTINEL GROUP SERVICES LLC, as

Grantor

By:

Name: Gregory T. Stevens

Title: Secretary

[Trademark Security Agreement Signature Page]

TRADEMARK

CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS & ASSOCIATES, INC.,

as Grantor

Ву:

Name: Gregory T. Stevens

Title: Secretary

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Angela Lau

Name: Title:

Vice President

[Trademark Security Agreement Signature Page]

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Use Applications

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Emdeon	3,696,795	EquiClaim
Business	0,000,00	-4
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,694,986	Bills 2 EDI
Business	2,03 1,3 00	
Services LLC		
Emdeon	4,039,038	Carecomm
Business	,	
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,990,762	Claim 360
Business	, ,	
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,694,985	Claims 2 EDI
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,454,190	Electronic RX Network
Business	,	
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,538,679	Emdeon
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,734,779	Emdeon Claim Master
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	4,010,228	Emdeon Office EZBill
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,864,950	Emdeon Patient Responsibility Estimator
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,789,218	EOBreeze
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,694,988	EOBreeze Fly Through Payment
Business		Processing
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,762,867	Equiclaim & Design
Business		
Services LLC		

Emdeon Business	2,891,548	ERX
Services LLC		
Emdeon	2,760,818	ERX Connect
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	2,780,221	ERX Edit
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	2,886,947	ERX Network
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	2,805,955	ERX Network & Design
Business		C
Services LLC		
Emdeon	2,938,505	ERX Network (Stylized)
Business	,	,
Services LLC		
Emdeon	2,604,556	ERX Pad
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	2,760,819	ERX Warehouse
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,694,984	FVTech
Business	,	
Services LLC		
Advanced	2,904,164	HealthPayers USA
Business	, ,	•
Fulfillment,		
LLC		
MedE America	1,695,044	Med E America
Corporation		
Envoy	3,568,646	Smart Search
Corporation		
The Sentinel	2,954,462	The Sentinel Group
Group Services		•
LLC		
Chamberlin	4,032,403	CEA Advanced Payer Search
Edmonds &		-
Associates, Inc.		
Chamberlin	3,100,222	Chamberlin Edmonds
Edmonds &		
Associates, Inc.		

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Emdeon Business Services LLC	77-375,708	Emdeon Vision